
The award amounts shown are for the Fall 2016 through Summer 2017 terms. Summer 2016 award amounts are based on FY 2016 rates. Final eligibility and award amount is determined by the college or university

University System of Georgia Per Hour Rate 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College $89 $89 $178 $267 $356 $445 $534 $623 $712 $801 $890 $979 $1,068 $1,157 $1,246 $1,335

Albany State University $142 $142 $284 $426 $568 $710 $852 $994 $1,136 $1,278 $1,420 $1,562 $1,704 $1,846 $1,988 $2,130

Armstrong State University $142 $142 $284 $426 $568 $710 $852 $994 $1,136 $1,278 $1,420 $1,562 $1,704 $1,846 $1,988 $2,130

Atlanta Metropolitan State College $85 $85 $170 $255 $340 $425 $510 $595 $680 $765 $850 $935 $1,020 $1,105 $1,190 $1,275

Augusta University (Health Sciences) $233 $233 $466 $699 $932 $1,165 $1,398 $1,631 $1,864 $2,097 $2,330 $2,563 $2,796 $3,029 $3,262 $3,495

Augusta University (ASU Continuing) $142 $142 $284 $426 $568 $710 $852 $994 $1,136 $1,278 $1,420 $1,562 $1,704 $1,846 $1,988 $2,130

Augusta University (GRU Continuing) $155 $155 $310 $465 $620 $775 $930 $1,085 $1,240 $1,395 $1,550 $1,705 $1,860 $2,015 $2,170 $2,325

Augusta University (GRU New Fall 2014) $168 $168 $336 $504 $672 $840 $1,008 $1,176 $1,344 $1,512 $1,680 $1,848 $2,016 $2,184 $2,352 $2,520

Augusta University (GRU New Fall 2015) $185 $185 $370 $555 $740 $925 $1,110 $1,295 $1,480 $1,665 $1,850 $2,035 $2,220 $2,405 $2,590 $2,775

Augusta University (AU New Fall 2016) $185 $185 $370 $555 $740 $925 $1,110 $1,295 $1,480 $1,665 $1,850 $2,035 $2,220 $2,405 $2,590 $2,775

Bainbridge State College $80 $80 $160 $240 $320 $400 $480 $560 $640 $720 $800 $880 $960 $1,040 $1,120 $1,200

Clayton State University $142 $142 $284 $426 $568 $710 $852 $994 $1,136 $1,278 $1,420 $1,562 $1,704 $1,846 $1,988 $2,130

College of Coastal Georgia $89 $89 $178 $267 $356 $445 $534 $623 $712 $801 $890 $979 $1,068 $1,157 $1,246 $1,335

Columbus State University $152 $152 $304 $456 $608 $760 $912 $1,064 $1,216 $1,368 $1,520 $1,672 $1,824 $1,976 $2,128 $2,280

Dalton State College $89 $89 $178 $267 $356 $445 $534 $623 $712 $801 $890 $979 $1,068 $1,157 $1,246 $1,335

Darton State College $80 $80 $160 $240 $320 $400 $480 $560 $640 $720 $800 $880 $960 $1,040 $1,120 $1,200

East Georgia State College $80 $80 $160 $240 $320 $400 $480 $560 $640 $720 $800 $880 $960 $1,040 $1,120 $1,200

Fort Valley State University $142 $142 $284 $426 $568 $710 $852 $994 $1,136 $1,278 $1,420 $1,562 $1,704 $1,846 $1,988 $2,130

Georgia College and State University $208 $208 $416 $624 $832 $1,040 $1,248 $1,456 $1,664 $1,872 $2,080 $2,288 $2,496 $2,704 $2,912 $3,120

Georgia Gwinnett College $106 $106 $212 $318 $424 $530 $636 $742 $848 $954 $1,060 $1,166 $1,272 $1,378 $1,484 $1,590

Georgia Highlands College $80 $80 $160 $240 $320 $400 $480 $560 $640 $720 $800 $880 $960 $1,040 $1,120 $1,200

Georgia Institute of Technology $233 $233 $466 $699 $932 $1,165 $1,398 $1,631 $1,864 $2,097 $2,330 $2,563 $2,796 $3,029 $3,262 $3,495

Georgia Southern University $152 $152 $304 $456 $608 $760 $912 $1,064 $1,216 $1,368 $1,520 $1,672 $1,824 $1,976 $2,128 $2,280

Georgia Southwestern State University $142 $142 $284 $426 $568 $710 $852 $994 $1,136 $1,278 $1,420 $1,562 $1,704 $1,846 $1,988 $2,130

Georgia State University $233 $233 $466 $699 $932 $1,165 $1,398 $1,631 $1,864 $2,097 $2,330 $2,563 $2,796 $3,029 $3,262 $3,495

Gordon State College $89 $89 $178 $267 $356 $445 $534 $623 $712 $801 $890 $979 $1,068 $1,157 $1,246 $1,335

Kennesaw State University $152 $152 $304 $456 $608 $760 $912 $1,064 $1,216 $1,368 $1,520 $1,672 $1,824 $1,976 $2,128 $2,280

Middle Georgia State University $96 $96 $192 $288 $384 $480 $576 $672 $768 $864 $960 $1,056 $1,152 $1,248 $1,344 $1,440

Perimeter College at Georgia State University $80 $80 $160 $240 $320 $400 $480 $560 $640 $720 $800 $880 $960 $1,040 $1,120 $1,200

Savannah State University $142 $142 $284 $426 $568 $710 $852 $994 $1,136 $1,278 $1,420 $1,562 $1,704 $1,846 $1,988 $2,130

South Georgia State College $80 $80 $160 $240 $320 $400 $480 $560 $640 $720 $800 $880 $960 $1,040 $1,120 $1,200

University of Georgia $233 $233 $466 $699 $932 $1,165 $1,398 $1,631 $1,864 $2,097 $2,330 $2,563 $2,796 $3,029 $3,262 $3,495

University of North Georgia (ASN and Bachelor's Degree Programs) $152 $152 $304 $456 $608 $760 $912 $1,064 $1,216 $1,368 $1,520 $1,672 $1,824 $1,976 $2,128 $2,280

University of North Georgia, Associate Degree Programs (excluding ASN) $89 $89 $178 $267 $356 $445 $534 $623 $712 $801 $890 $979 $1,068 $1,157 $1,246 $1,335

University of West Georgia $152 $152 $304 $456 $608 $760 $912 $1,064 $1,216 $1,368 $1,520 $1,672 $1,824 $1,976 $2,128 $2,280

Valdosta State University $152 $152 $304 $456 $608 $760 $912 $1,064 $1,216 $1,368 $1,520 $1,672 $1,824 $1,976 $2,128 $2,280

Technical College System of Georgia

All TCSG Institutions $67 $67 $134 $201 $268 $335 $402 $469 $536 $603 $670 $737 $804 $871 $938 $1,005

Eligible Private Postsecondary Institutions

Eligible Private Postsecondary Institutions - Semester N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $984 $984 $984 $984 $984 $984 $1,968 $1,968 $1,968 $1,968

Eligible Private Postsecondary Institutions - Quarter N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $657 $657 $657 $657 $657 $657 $1,313 $1,313 $1,313 $1,313

Note:  Award amounts at private institutions may vary during the term a student reaches the paid or attempted hours cap.  See state program regulations at www.gsfc.org for more information.  Most of the award rates for University 

           System of Georgia institutions are calculated by multiplying the Board of Regents' approved hourly rate by the number of hours enrolled; the exceptions are Georgia College and State University, Georgia Institute of Technology, and
             University of Georgia. 
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The award amounts shown are for the Fall 2016 through the Summer 2017 terms. Summer 2016 award amounts are based on FY 2016 rates. Final eligibility and award amount is determined by the college or university

University System of Georgia Per Hour Rate 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College $102.13 $102.13 $204.26 $306.39 $408.52 $510.65 $612.78 $714.91 $817.04 $919.17 $1,021.30 $1,123.43 $1,225.56 $1,327.69 $1,429.82 $1,532.00

Albany State University $161.93 $161.93 $323.86 $485.79 $647.72 $809.65 $971.58 $1,133.51 $1,295.44 $1,457.37 $1,619.30 $1,781.23 $1,943.16 $2,105.09 $2,267.02 $2,429.00

Armstrong State University $161.93 $161.93 $323.86 $485.79 $647.72 $809.65 $971.58 $1,133.51 $1,295.44 $1,457.37 $1,619.30 $1,781.23 $1,943.16 $2,105.09 $2,267.02 $2,429.00

Atlanta Metropolitan State College $96.67 $96.67 $193.34 $290.01 $386.68 $483.35 $580.02 $676.69 $773.36 $870.03 $966.70 $1,063.37 $1,160.04 $1,256.71 $1,353.38 $1,450.00

Augusta University $219.73 $219.73 $439.46 $659.19 $878.92 $1,098.65 $1,318.38 $1,538.11 $1,757.84 $1,977.57 $2,197.30 $2,417.03 $2,636.76 $2,856.49 $3,076.22 $3,296.00

Bainbridge State College $90.87 $90.87 $181.74 $272.61 $363.48 $454.35 $545.22 $636.09 $726.96 $817.83 $908.70 $999.57 $1,090.44 $1,181.31 $1,272.18 $1,363.00

Clayton State University $161.93 $161.93 $323.86 $485.79 $647.72 $809.65 $971.58 $1,133.51 $1,295.44 $1,457.37 $1,619.30 $1,781.23 $1,943.16 $2,105.09 $2,267.02 $2,429.00

College of Coastal Georgia $102.13 $102.13 $204.26 $306.39 $408.52 $510.65 $612.78 $714.91 $817.04 $919.17 $1,021.30 $1,123.43 $1,225.56 $1,327.69 $1,429.82 $1,532.00

Columbus State University $174.20 $174.20 $348.40 $522.60 $696.80 $871.00 $1,045.20 $1,219.40 $1,393.60 $1,567.80 $1,742.00 $1,916.20 $2,090.40 $2,264.60 $2,438.80 $2,613.00

Dalton State College $102.13 $102.13 $204.26 $306.39 $408.52 $510.65 $612.78 $714.91 $817.04 $919.17 $1,021.30 $1,123.43 $1,225.56 $1,327.69 $1,429.82 $1,532.00

Darton State College $90.87 $90.87 $181.74 $272.61 $363.48 $454.35 $545.22 $636.09 $726.96 $817.83 $908.70 $999.57 $1,090.44 $1,181.31 $1,272.18 $1,363.00

East Georgia State College $90.87 $90.87 $181.74 $272.61 $363.48 $454.35 $545.22 $636.09 $726.96 $817.83 $908.70 $999.57 $1,090.44 $1,181.31 $1,272.18 $1,363.00

Fort Valley State University $161.93 $161.93 $323.86 $485.79 $647.72 $809.65 $971.58 $1,133.51 $1,295.44 $1,457.37 $1,619.30 $1,781.23 $1,943.16 $2,105.09 $2,267.02 $2,429.00

Georgia College and State University $239.00 $239.00 $478.00 $717.00 $956.00 $1,195.00 $1,434.00 $1,673.00 $1,912.00 $2,151.00 $2,390.00 $2,629.00 $2,868.00 $3,107.00 $3,346.00 $3,590.00

Georgia Gwinnett College $128.13 $128.13 $256.26 $384.39 $512.52 $640.65 $768.78 $896.91 $1,025.04 $1,153.17 $1,281.30 $1,409.43 $1,537.56 $1,665.69 $1,793.82 $1,922.00

Georgia Highlands College $90.87 $90.87 $181.74 $272.61 $363.48 $454.35 $545.22 $636.09 $726.96 $817.83 $908.70 $999.57 $1,090.44 $1,181.31 $1,272.18 $1,363.00

Georgia Institute of Technology $327.06 $327.06 $654.12 $981.18 $1,308.24 $1,635.30 $1,962.36 $2,289.42 $2,616.48 $2,943.54 $3,270.60 $3,597.66 $3,924.72 $4,251.78 $4,578.84 $4,906.00

Georgia Southern University $174.20 $174.20 $348.40 $522.60 $696.80 $871.00 $1,045.20 $1,219.40 $1,393.60 $1,567.80 $1,742.00 $1,916.20 $2,090.40 $2,264.60 $2,438.80 $2,613.00

Georgia Southwestern State University $161.93 $161.93 $323.86 $485.79 $647.72 $809.65 $971.58 $1,133.51 $1,295.44 $1,457.37 $1,619.30 $1,781.23 $1,943.16 $2,105.09 $2,267.02 $2,429.00

Georgia State University $285.27 $285.27 $570.54 $855.81 $1,141.08 $1,426.35 $1,711.62 $1,996.89 $2,282.16 $2,567.43 $2,852.70 $3,137.97 $3,423.24 $3,708.51 $3,993.78 $4,279.00

Gordon State College $102.13 $102.13 $204.26 $306.39 $408.52 $510.65 $612.78 $714.91 $817.04 $919.17 $1,021.30 $1,123.43 $1,225.56 $1,327.69 $1,429.82 $1,532.00

Kennesaw State University $177.33 $177.33 $354.66 $531.99 $709.32 $886.65 $1,063.98 $1,241.31 $1,418.64 $1,595.97 $1,773.30 $1,950.63 $2,127.96 $2,305.29 $2,482.62 $2,660.00

Middle Georgia State University $108.67 $108.67 $217.34 $326.01 $434.68 $543.35 $652.02 $760.69 $869.36 $978.03 $1,086.70 $1,195.37 $1,304.04 $1,412.71 $1,521.38 $1,630.00

Perimeter College at Georgia State University $90.87 $90.87 $181.74 $272.61 $363.48 $454.35 $545.22 $636.09 $726.96 $817.83 $908.70 $999.57 $1,090.44 $1,181.31 $1,272.18 $1,363.00

Savannah State University $161.93 $161.93 $323.86 $485.79 $647.72 $809.65 $971.58 $1,133.51 $1,295.44 $1,457.37 $1,619.30 $1,781.23 $1,943.16 $2,105.09 $2,267.02 $2,429.00

South Georgia State College $90.87 $90.87 $181.74 $272.61 $363.48 $454.35 $545.22 $636.09 $726.96 $817.83 $908.70 $999.57 $1,090.44 $1,181.31 $1,272.18 $1,363.00

University of Georgia $312.13 $312.13 $624.26 $936.39 $1,248.52 $1,560.65 $1,872.78 $2,184.91 $2,497.04 $2,809.17 $3,121.30 $3,433.43 $3,745.56 $4,057.69 $4,369.82 $4,682.00

University of North Georgia (ASN and Bachelor's Degree Programs) $178.40 $178.40 $356.80 $535.20 $713.60 $892.00 $1,070.40 $1,248.80 $1,427.20 $1,605.60 $1,784.00 $1,962.40 $2,140.80 $2,319.20 $2,497.60 $2,676.00

University of North Georgia, Associate Degree Programs (excluding ASN) $102.13 $102.13 $204.26 $306.39 $408.52 $510.65 $612.78 $714.91 $817.04 $919.17 $1,021.30 $1,123.43 $1,225.56 $1,327.69 $1,429.82 $1,532.00

University of West Georgia $174.20 $174.20 $348.40 $522.60 $696.80 $871.00 $1,045.20 $1,219.40 $1,393.60 $1,567.80 $1,742.00 $1,916.20 $2,090.40 $2,264.60 $2,438.80 $2,613.00

Valdosta State University $174.20 $174.20 $348.40 $522.60 $696.80 $871.00 $1,045.20 $1,219.40 $1,393.60 $1,567.80 $1,742.00 $1,916.20 $2,090.40 $2,264.60 $2,438.80 $2,613.00

Technical College System of Georgia

All TCSG Institutions $89.00 $89.00 $178.00 $267.00 $356.00 $445.00 $534.00 $623.00 $712.00 $801.00 $890.00 $979.00 $1,068.00 $1,157.00 $1,246.00 $1,335.00

Eligible Private Postsecondary Institutions

Eligible Private Postsecondary Institution - Semester $250.00 $250.00 $500.00 $750.00 $1,000.00 $1,250.00 $1,500.00 $1,750.00 $2,000.00 $2,250.00 $2,500.00 $2,750.00 $3,000.00 $3,250.00 $3,500.00 $3,750.00

Eligible Private Postsecondary Institutions - Quarter $187.00 $187.00 $374.00 $561.00 $748.00 $935.00 $1,122.00 $1,309.00 $1,496.00 $1,683.00 $1,870.00 $2,057.00 $2,244.00 $2,244.00 $2,244.00 $2,244.00

Note:    Mandatory Fee Allowance - $50 per semester or quarter                   Book Allowance - $25 per semester hour up to 15 credit hours or $15 per quarter hour up to 12 credit hours
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The award amounts shown are for the Fall 2016 through the Summer 2017 terms. Summer 2016 award amounts are based on FY 2016 rates. Final eligibility and award amount is determined by the college or university

University System of Georgia Per Hour Rate 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College $102.13 $102.13 $204.26 $306.39 $408.52 $510.65 $612.78 $714.91 $817.04 $919.17 $1,021.30 $1,123.43 $1,225.56 $1,327.69 $1,429.82 $1,532.00

Albany State University $161.93 $161.93 $323.86 $485.79 $647.72 $809.65 $971.58 $1,133.51 $1,295.44 $1,457.37 $1,619.30 $1,781.23 $1,943.16 $2,105.09 $2,267.02 $2,429.00

Armstrong State University $161.93 $161.93 $323.86 $485.79 $647.72 $809.65 $971.58 $1,133.51 $1,295.44 $1,457.37 $1,619.30 $1,781.23 $1,943.16 $2,105.09 $2,267.02 $2,429.00

Atlanta Metropolitan State College $96.67 $96.67 $193.34 $290.01 $386.68 $483.35 $580.02 $676.69 $773.36 $870.03 $966.70 $1,063.37 $1,160.04 $1,256.71 $1,353.38 $1,450.00

Augusta University (Health Sciences) *** $282.60 $565.20 $847.80 $1,130.40 $1,413.00 $1,695.60 $1,978.20 $2,260.80 $2,543.40 $4,239.00 $4,239.00 $4,239.00 $4,239.00 $4,239.00 $4,239.00

Augusta University (ASU Continuing) *** $170.80 $341.60 $512.40 $683.20 $854.00 $1,024.80 $1,195.60 $1,366.40 $1,537.20 $2,562.00 $2,562.00 $2,562.00 $2,562.00 $2,562.00 $2,562.00

Augusta University (GRU Continuing) *** $187.13 $374.26 $561.39 $748.52 $935.65 $1,122.78 $1,309.91 $1,497.04 $1,684.17 $2,807.00 $2,807.00 $2,807.00 $2,807.00 $2,807.00 $2,807.00

Augusta University (GRU New Fall 2014) *** $203.47 $406.94 $610.41 $813.88 $1,017.35 $1,220.82 $1,424.29 $1,627.76 $1,831.23 $3,052.00 $3,052.00 $3,052.00 $3,052.00 $3,052.00 $3,052.00

Augusta University (GRU New Fall 2015) *** $219.73 $439.46 $659.19 $878.92 $1,098.65 $1,318.38 $1,538.11 $1,757.84 $1,977.57 $3,296.00 $3,296.00 $3,296.00 $3,296.00 $3,296.00 $3,296.00

Augusta University (AU New Fall 2016) *** $219.73 $439.46 $659.19 $878.92 $1,098.65 $1,318.38 $1,538.11 $1,757.84 $1,977.57 $3,296.00 $3,296.00 $3,296.00 $3,296.00 $3,296.00 $3,296.00

Bainbridge State College $90.87 $90.87 $181.74 $272.61 $363.48 $454.35 $545.22 $636.09 $726.96 $817.83 $908.70 $999.57 $1,090.44 $1,181.31 $1,272.18 $1,363.00

Clayton State University $161.93 $161.93 $323.86 $485.79 $647.72 $809.65 $971.58 $1,133.51 $1,295.44 $1,457.37 $1,619.30 $1,781.23 $1,943.16 $2,105.09 $2,267.02 $2,429.00

College of Coastal Georgia $102.13 $102.13 $204.26 $306.39 $408.52 $510.65 $612.78 $714.91 $817.04 $919.17 $1,021.30 $1,123.43 $1,225.56 $1,327.69 $1,429.82 $1,532.00

Columbus State University $174.20 $174.20 $348.40 $522.60 $696.80 $871.00 $1,045.20 $1,219.40 $1,393.60 $1,567.80 $1,742.00 $1,916.20 $2,090.40 $2,264.60 $2,438.80 $2,613.00

Dalton State College $102.13 $102.13 $204.26 $306.39 $408.52 $510.65 $612.78 $714.91 $817.04 $919.17 $1,021.30 $1,123.43 $1,225.56 $1,327.69 $1,429.82 $1,532.00

Darton State College $90.87 $90.87 $181.74 $272.61 $363.48 $454.35 $545.22 $636.09 $726.96 $817.83 $908.70 $999.57 $1,090.44 $1,181.31 $1,272.18 $1,363.00

East Georgia State College $90.87 $90.87 $181.74 $272.61 $363.48 $454.35 $545.22 $636.09 $726.96 $817.83 $908.70 $999.57 $1,090.44 $1,181.31 $1,272.18 $1,363.00

Fort Valley State University $161.93 $161.93 $323.86 $485.79 $647.72 $809.65 $971.58 $1,133.51 $1,295.44 $1,457.37 $1,619.30 $1,781.23 $1,943.16 $2,105.09 $2,267.02 $2,429.00

Georgia College and State University *** $2,125.00 $2,125.00 $2,125.00 $2,125.00 $2,125.00 $2,125.00 $3,590.00 $3,590.00 $3,590.00 $3,590.00 $3,590.00 $3,590.00 $3,590.00 $3,590.00 $3,590.00

Georgia Gwinnett College $128.13 $128.13 $256.26 $384.39 $512.52 $640.65 $768.78 $896.91 $1,025.04 $1,153.17 $1,281.30 $1,409.43 $1,537.56 $1,665.69 $1,793.82 $1,922.00

Georgia Highlands College $90.87 $90.87 $181.74 $272.61 $363.48 $454.35 $545.22 $636.09 $726.96 $817.83 $908.70 $999.57 $1,090.44 $1,181.31 $1,272.18 $1,363.00

Georgia Institute of Technology *** $2,916.00 $2,916.00 $2,916.00 $2,916.00 $2,916.00 $2,916.00 $4,906.00 $4,906.00 $4,906.00 $4,906.00 $4,906.00 $4,906.00 $4,906.00 $4,906.00 $4,906.00

Georgia Southern University $174.20 $174.20 $348.40 $522.60 $696.80 $871.00 $1,045.20 $1,219.40 $1,393.60 $1,567.80 $1,742.00 $1,916.20 $2,090.40 $2,264.60 $2,438.80 $2,613.00

Georgia Southwestern State University $161.93 $161.93 $323.86 $485.79 $647.72 $809.65 $971.58 $1,133.51 $1,295.44 $1,457.37 $1,619.30 $1,781.23 $1,943.16 $2,105.09 $2,267.02 $2,429.00

Georgia State University $285.27 $285.27 $570.54 $855.81 $1,141.08 $1,426.35 $1,711.62 $1,996.89 $2,282.16 $2,567.43 $2,852.70 $3,137.97 $3,423.24 $3,708.51 $3,993.78 $4,279.00

Gordon State College $102.13 $102.13 $204.26 $306.39 $408.52 $510.65 $612.78 $714.91 $817.04 $919.17 $1,021.30 $1,123.43 $1,225.56 $1,327.69 $1,429.82 $1,532.00

Kennesaw State University $177.33 $177.33 $354.66 $531.99 $709.32 $886.65 $1,063.98 $1,241.31 $1,418.64 $1,595.97 $1,773.30 $1,950.63 $2,127.96 $2,305.29 $2,482.62 $2,660.00

Middle Georgia State University $108.67 $108.67 $217.34 $326.01 $434.68 $543.35 $652.02 $760.69 $869.36 $978.03 $1,086.70 $1,195.37 $1,304.04 $1,412.71 $1,521.38 $1,630.00

Perimeter College at Georgia State University $90.87 $90.87 $181.74 $272.61 $363.48 $454.35 $545.22 $636.09 $726.96 $817.83 $908.70 $999.57 $1,090.44 $1,181.31 $1,272.18 $1,363.00

Savannah State University $161.93 $161.93 $323.86 $485.79 $647.72 $809.65 $971.58 $1,133.51 $1,295.44 $1,457.37 $1,619.30 $1,781.23 $1,943.16 $2,105.09 $2,267.02 $2,429.00

South Georgia State College $90.87 $90.87 $181.74 $272.61 $363.48 $454.35 $545.22 $636.09 $726.96 $817.83 $908.70 $999.57 $1,090.44 $1,181.31 $1,272.18 $1,363.00

University of Georgia *** $2,782.00 $2,782.00 $2,782.00 $2,782.00 $2,782.00 $2,782.00 $4,682.00 $4,682.00 $4,682.00 $4,682.00 $4,682.00 $4,682.00 $4,682.00 $4,682.00 $4,682.00

University of North Georgia (ASN and Bachelor's Degree Programs) $178.40 $178.40 $356.80 $535.20 $713.60 $892.00 $1,070.40 $1,248.80 $1,427.20 $1,605.60 $1,784.00 $1,962.40 $2,140.80 $2,319.20 $2,497.60 $2,676.00

University of North Georgia, Associate Degree Programs (excluding ASN) $102.13 $102.13 $204.26 $306.39 $408.52 $510.65 $612.78 $714.91 $817.04 $919.17 $1,021.30 $1,123.43 $1,225.56 $1,327.69 $1,429.82 $1,532.00

University of West Georgia $174.20 $174.20 $348.40 $522.60 $696.80 $871.00 $1,045.20 $1,219.40 $1,393.60 $1,567.80 $1,742.00 $1,916.20 $2,090.40 $2,264.60 $2,438.80 $2,613.00

Valdosta State University $174.20 $174.20 $348.40 $522.60 $696.80 $871.00 $1,045.20 $1,219.40 $1,393.60 $1,567.80 $1,742.00 $1,916.20 $2,090.40 $2,264.60 $2,438.80 $2,613.00

Technical College System of Georgia

All TCSG Institutions $89.00 $89.00 $178.00 $267.00 $356.00 $445.00 $534.00 $623.00 $712.00 $801.00 $890.00 $979.00 $1,068.00 $1,157.00 $1,246.00 $1,335.00

Eligible Private Postsecondary Institutions

Eligible Private Postsecondary Institution - Semester N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $1,087.00 $1,087.00 $1,087.00 $1,087.00 $1,087.00 $1,087.00 $2,174.00 $2,174.00 $2,174.00 $2,174.00

Eligible Private Postsecondary Institutions - Quarter N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $726.00 $726.00 $726.00 $726.00 $726.00 $726.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00 

Note:  Award amounts at private institutions may vary during the term a student reaches the paid or attempted hours cap.  See state program regulations at www.gsfc.org for more information.  Most of the award rates for University System of Georgia institutions are calculated by multiplying the

            Board of Regents' approved hourly rate by the number of hours enrolled; the exceptions are Georgia College and State University, Georgia Institute of Technology, and University of Georgia. 

                    Zell Miller Scholarship and Zell Miller Grant Standard Undergraduate Award Amounts for Fiscal Year 2017

8/30/2016   3:59 PM


	FY2017 - Award Chart - HOPE
	FY2017 - Award Chart - MOWR
	FY2017 - Award Chart - Zell Miller



